Shiawassee County Agricultural Society Scholarship

Name:	Shiawassee	County	Agricultural	Society	Scholarship
i tumo.	Sinawabbee	County	1 igi icultulul	boolety	Senorarsinp

- Purpose: To encourage and support 4-H and FFA members in furthering their education.
- Amount: 1-\$500 scholarship will be awarded.

Guidelines: 1) Open to all active 4-H or FFA members who are in their senior year of high school.

- 2) The student must have exhibited at the Shiawassee County Fair for a minimum of four (4) years.
- 3) The student must be accepted at an approved college to earn an associate, certificate or four year degree in any chosen field.
- 4) A written application must be completed and returned to the fair office, by June 30, 2018.
- 5) Applications can also be obtained from the Shiawassee County Fair Office, the Shiawassee County Extension Office, Shiawassee County high school guidance departments and Shiawassee County FFA advisors.
- 6) The scholarship winner will be selected by a Scholarship Committee appointed by the President of the Shiawassee County Agricultural Society.
- 7) All decisions reached by the Scholarship Committee are final.
- 8) The scholarship will be awarded during the week of the Shiawassee County Fair.
- 9) The scholarship money will be awarded upon the recipientøs entrance into college. The money will be in the form of a check made payable to the scholarship recipient and the college of his or her choice.

10) The student must include a letter of recommendation from their 4-H leader, FFA advisor or equivalent adult.

2018 SHIAWASSEE COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY SCHOLARSHIP

Student Information	
Name	
Address	
	Cell Phone
Email Address	
Present Employment	#of years
Previous Employment Experience	es
High School Attended	Graduation Year
College planning to attend	Major
Career Goal	Length of Program
Parent Information Fatherøs Name	Phone Number
Motherøs Name	Phone Number
<u>Activities:</u> Number of years in 4-HL	List all project areas and years involved in each:
Number of years in FFA Li	ist all project areas and years involved in each:

Extra-curricular Activities: List other activities and organizations in the school and community that you have been involved in

Leadership Experiences: Please list your leadership experiences.

<u>Recognition</u>: Please list honors, awards or special recognition you have received.

Essay: On an additional sheet, describe why this scholarship should be awarded to you. Also, please tell how your involvement in the Shiawassee County Fair has prepared you for your future.

Please return the completed application and essay, and letter(s) of recommendation from a 4-H leader or FFA advisor by June 30, 2018 to:

> Shiawassee County Fair Office 2900 E. Hibbard Rd. Corunna, Mi 48817